(R-96-132)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 286232

ADOPTED ON AUG 1 4 1995

that the City Manager is hereby authorized and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of the City, an agreement with Daniel Boyle Engineering, Inc., for as needed pipeline value engineering services, under the terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR-286232, as well as any reasonably necessary modifications or amendments thereto which do not increase this agreement's scope or cost and which the City Manager shall deem necessary from time to time in order to carry out the purposes and intent of this agreement.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not to exceed \$200,000, consisting of \$100,000 from Sewer Revenue Fund 41506, CIP No. 46-174.0, Annual Allocation, As-Need Consultant Services/Sewer, and \$100,000 from Water Revenue Fund 41500, CIP No. 73-312.0, Annual Allocation, As-Needed Consultant Services/Water, is hereby authorized, solely and exclusively for the purpose of providing funds for the above project.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

Ву

Ted Bromfield

Chief Deputy City Attorney

TB:mb 07/28/95

Aud.Cert:9600076 Or.Dept:W.Util.

R-96-132

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

forth in	the	HEREBY foregoir wise una	ng resolu	FY that	the money available in	required	for the alle	ORI Otment of	AC	9600076 700 the purpose set into the Treasury,	
							Fund _				
Purp											
Date _			By:								
			.		40	COLUMNIA		OR AND CO	MPTROLLER	'S DEPARTMENT	
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	COUNTING D JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT	
	-					, (1				
	-							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		,	
	1										
			TOTAL AMOUNT						MOUNT		
ourpose Freasur same a anticipa	e of y, or are to ated	said con r are ant o be dra	itract, th ticipatec wn, anc	at sufficing to community that the the the the the the the the the th	ient moneys ne into the T e said mone	to meet treasury, to reasury, to y now ac	he obligation o the creditually in the	ons of said it of the a e Treasun	d contract ppropriation, together	opropriated for the are actually in the on from which the with the moneys encumbered.	
Vend	lor	Daniel B	oyle En	gineerin	g						
Purp	ose	To autho	orize the	expend	liture for as-	needed p	ipeline				
		value en	gineerir	ng servic	es.						
Date			July 20, 1995					nou	Jet/	l	
								OR AND COL	MPTROLLER'	S DEPARTMENT	
ACCTG.	CY				· AC	COUNTING D JOB	ATA OPERATION	BENF/			
LINE	PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	ORDER	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT	
1 2	0	40012 40012	700 700	385 385	4279 4279	733120		41500		\$100,000.00	
	U	40012	700	303	4213	461740		41506		100,000.00	
				<u> </u>	<u> </u>		1	TOTAL A	MOUNT	\$200,000.00	
AC -361 (R	EV 2-	-92)								FUND OVERRIDE [
				\wedge					AC	9600076	

R_286232

AUG 1 4 1995